4-3-18 — Yager to Stuart — Requested Board Agenda Item — Response Time

Robert Yac_;er

From: Robert Yager <yagerra@comcast.net>

Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 3:41 PM

To: Dale Stuart (dstuart@oaklandtownship.org)

Cc: Paul Strelchuk (pstrelchuk@oaklandtownship.org); Lou Danek
(ldanek@oaklandtownship.org); Frank Ferriolo (fferriolo@oaklandtownship.org); Jeanne
Langlois (jlanglois@oaklandtownship.org); John Giannangeli
(igiannangeli@oaklandtownship.org); Karen Reilly (kreilly@oaklandtownship.org);
‘Imangiapane@oaklandtownship.org’; Michael Bailey (mbailey@oaklandtownship.org);
Robin Buxar (rbuxar@oaklandtownship.org)

Subject: Requested Board Agenda Item - Response Time

Attachments: 2017 EMS Response Times - OTFD.pdf; 2017 EMS Response Times - Yager.pdf

Mr. Stuart,

| request that the following item be placed on the next Board meeting agenda:
“Decide correct 2017, 90% fractal EMS response times for OTFD”

You have my recent email with data and 3/27/18 public comment that the data provided by OTFD to BOT of 9 min 5 sec
is in error and contradicts OTFD’s own internal study, which data (FOIA #1770) shows “Compliant Scene” not achieved
until 12 minutes, 36 seconds.

| have attached the pertinent data to this email as well.

This request comes pursuant to the following Board by-law:

“5. Regular Meeting Agenda

The Township Manager shall prepare the agenda for all Township Board meetings.

Anyone wanting to place a matter on the Board Meeting agenda shall submit a written request, preferably by using
the Oakland Township Request for Action form, to the Manager by 12:00 noon on the Wednesday preceding the next
regular meeting date. The placement of any item

on the agenda will be at the discretion of the Township Manager or if requested by the Supervisor or at least two
members of the Board of Trustees.”

Bob Yager



